

1)	Date:	February 1	, 19_84
2)	Operator's	V9(1001)2	ORNA IV. 208)

Well No._

3) API Well No.

47 - 083- 0878

STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA DEPARTMENT OF MINES, OIL AND GAS DIVISION

				AI	PPLICA	TION FOR A WELL	L WORK PERMI	<u>1</u>	L & GAS DIVISION
A WELLTY	DE. A. O.	ion <i>ii</i> . o	720/1G	es a X	TOT	IONS (IF ANY)	TIGILOS ON		
4) WELL IY	PE: A UI	"Gae"	Production	18X		/ Underground s	torage	Deep DEF	T. Shallow MINES
5) LOCATIO	N. Fles	vation: _	2157			Watershed: E	Buckhannon	River	_/ Shanow _1c/)
3) LOCATIC	Dist	rict.	Middle			County: F	Randolph	Ouadrangle: I	Pickens
6) WELLOP	ERATOR_						7) DESIGNATE	DAGENT Joseph	n C. Vanzant, Jr.
Addres	D	t Off	ice Dra	awer	40		Address	Post Offic	ce Drawer 40
ridares			on, WV					Buckhannor	n, WV 26201
8) OIL & GA	S INSPECT						9) DRILLING C	ONTRACTOR:	
Name		lip T			15.49		Name Uni	on Drilling,	
Addres	Г			Terr	ace.	Apt. 24	Address	Post Office	
		kins,	WV	26241				Buckhannon,	
) PROPOSE	ED WELL V	VORK:	Drill	X	/ Drill	deeper	/ Redrill	/ Stimulate	<u>X</u>
o) TROTOSI	SD WEEL .	· Ottal	P. S.			n/ Perfora	ate new formation	1/	
						n well (specify)			
1) GEOLOG	ICAL TARC	GET FOR		1P	XXXXXX				
	ated depth o			4	1000	feet	4		
	oximate trata				?	feet; salt,	?	feet.	
	oximate coal	THE PERSON NAMED IN			?	Is coa	al being mined in th	e area? Yes	/ NoX
5) CASING									
CASING OR	1		CIFICATION	3		FOOTAGE II	NTERVALS	CEMENT FILL-UP	PACKERS
TUBING TYPE	Size	Grade	Weight per ft.	New	Used	For drilling	Left in well	OR SACKS (Cubic feet)	
Conductor	11-3/4	Grade	32	X		30'	30'		Kinds
resh water	111-3/4		32	- 1					
Coal		7							Sizes
ntermediate	8-5/8		23	X		1000'	1000'	to surface	NEAT
Production	4-1/2		101/2	X		4000'	4000'	as required	Depths set
Cubing	1. 1					E USE ONLY	OFFIC	byrule	5.01
iners									Perforations:
		200110	anoni au	wollo	svna i	i acquirences ar	leases to astell	delt broose of air fr	Top Bottom
- 1	Date			1			318	a la	
				/samoi	to arran	Follogicum			splication received - 2
	- 63 - 63		5 2 3	10),,,,		OFFICE USE (ONLY		
						DRILLING PE	RMIT		ell work started
	47-	-083-0	1878					Februar	y 9, 19 84
Permit number		005	,070	- 3					ellith of the drillist
		,,		II loopti	on show	n below is evidence	of permission gran	nted to drill in accorda	nce with the pertinent legal r
		1:4:	antained	harain	and on t	he reverse hereof No	atification must be	given to the District O	I And Gas Inspector, (Neiter
lo 8) Prior to	the construc	ction of I	oads, loca	tions an	d pits fo	r any permitted work	in addition, the	well operator or his cor	ntractor shall notify the prop
listrict oil and	gas inspecto	r 24 hou	rs before a	ctual pe	ermitted	work has commence	a.)		
	work is as de	escribed	in the Noti	ce and	Applicati	on, plat, and reclam	ation plan, subject	to any modifications a	and conditions specified on the
everse hereof.			9, 19						prosecuted with due diligenc
Permit expires	rei	JI dal	, ,, 1.			unless well	work is commence	ed prior to that date and	
		1.7	1	10.4					HER INSPECTIONS
Bond:	Agen	ta	Plat:	Casi		Fee		1	
BLANKET	1	1	mII	in	11 0	013- 4	M	111	Keason:
	11	0 /	IN	11/7	1	111	Margare	t-/Vhr	ll
	A CONTRACTOR OF THE PARTY OF TH						I IM ILLIUUU	PELALIP	

File

Administrator, Office of Oil and Gas

NOTE: Keep one copy of this permit posted at the drilling location.



FILE COPY

STATE OF WEST VIRGING

OFFICE USE ONLY PERMIT MODIFICATIONS AND CONDITIONS (IF ANY) TO THE PROPOSED WELL WORK OFFICE USE ONLY This part of Form IV-2(b) is to record the dates of certain occurrences and any follow-up inspections. Date Date(s) Application received Follow-up inspection(s) DRIFTING PERMIT Well work started Completion of the drilling This permit covering the west operator and west location shown below is evidence of permission granted to quirements subject to the conditions contained hereuvand on the reverse in recf. Notification must be given in the Well Record received The perunitted work is as described in the Notice and, polication, pier, and reclamation plant subject to any modifications as Reclamation completed OTHER INSPECTIONS Reason: BAMAJO

See the reverse side of the APPLICANT'S COPY for its profitors to the will operator.





DATE /- 30-/984
WELL NO. 1991
API NO. 47-083-0878

State of Mest Birginia Bepartment of Mines Gil and Cas Bivision

CONSTRUCTION AND RECLAMATION PLAN

COMPANY NAME Union Drilling, Inc.		DESTINATED ACENT Income C. M.
Address P. O. Drawer 40, Buckhanno		DESIGNATED AGENT Joseph C. Vanzant, Jr.
Telephone 472-4610		Address P. O. Drawer 40, Buckhannon, WV 262 Telephone 472-4610
LANDOWNER RuthBell Lumber Co.		
Revegetation to be carried out by	Union	Drilling, Ing. (Agent)
This plan has been reviewed by	tya.	tal Illed
and additions become a part of this pl	John Marie	SCD. All corrections
	1	(Date)
	Ju	nos Hedres.
	0	(SCD Agent)
ACCESS ROAD		LOCATION
Structure Culvert Pipe (12"MiN)	(A)	Structure Diversion Ditch (1)
Spacing Ht Natural Drains		Material Earthen
Page Ref. Manual		Page Ref. Manual
Structure Cross Drains	(B)	Structure
Spacing 2.50' + -		Material (2)
Page Ref. Manual		Page Ref. Manual
Structure Roadway Ditch	(C)	Structure
Spacing	(0)	(3)
Page Ref. Manual		Material
		Page Ref. Manual
All structures should be inspected commercial timber is to be cut and st	regularly tacked and	and repaired if necessary. Alloga
commercial timber is to be cut and st cut and removed from the site before	dirt work	begins.
		OIL & GAS DINES
	VECENATIO	N SEPT. OF W
Treatment Area I		Treatment Area II
or correct to pH 6.5		Lime 3
Pertilizer 600 lbs/acre		or correct to pH 6.5
(10-20-20 or equivalent)		Fertilizer 600 lbs/acre (10-20-20 or equivalent)
tulch 2 Tons/acre		Maloh 2
seed* Ky-31 30 lbs/acre		Seed* Ky-31 30 lbs/acre
Birdsfoot 10 lbs/acre		Birdsfoot 10 lbs/acre
Domestic Rye 10 lbs/acre		Domestic Rye 10 lbs/acre
*Inoculate all legumes such as vetch, noculate with 3% recommended amount.	trefoil a	nd clovers with the proper bacterium.
		ARED EV Danny O'Morgon 5/2023
		/
seedling for one growing season. Attach separate sheets as	A	FDRESS P. O. Drawer 40, Buckhannon, WV 26201
necessary for comments.	PHO	WE NO. (304) 472-4610

ATTACH OR PHOTOCOPY SECTION OF
INVOLVED TOPOGRAPHIC MAP.

QUADRANGIE PICKENS 7.5

Access Road

Access Road

Reference Access Road

Refere

ketch to include well location, existing access road, roads to be constructed, wellsite, drilling pits and necessary structures numbered or lettered to correspond with the first part of this plan. Include all natural drainage.

Property boundary

Road = = = Spring O

Existing fence - X - X - Wet spot O

Planned fence - Drain pipe O - O

Open ditch - Waterway C = = =

Wooded

Top So: / Will be

Priled

The state of the state

1) Date: February 1, ,19 84

2) Operator's

1991

Well No. 3) API Well No. 47-083-0878
State County Permit

STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA DEPARIMENT OF MINES, OFFICE OF OIL & GAS

•		NOTICE OF APPLICATION	FOR A WELL	WORK PERMIT	~
) SU	RFACE OWNE	R(S) OF RECORD TO BE SERVED	5(i)	COAL OPERATOR	
(;)	Name Ru	thbell Lumber Company		Address	
(1)	Address P	Post Office Box 1277		•	
	Audi ess <u>i</u>	Elkins, WV 26241	5(ii)	COAL OWNER(S) WITH DECL	ARATION ON RECOP
(ii)	Name			Name Louisa Feola	
(11)	Address			Address 204 South Kar	
	ALCESS_			Buckhannon, V	W 26201
(iii)	Name			Name	
(,	3 3 3			Address	
			F (:::)	COAL LESSEE WITH DECLAR	AMITON ON DESCRETA
			5(111)		ATTON ON RECORD:
				NameAddress	
				Address	
		TO THE PERSON(S) NAMED ABOVE: You should	ld have received th	is Form and the following documents:	
		(1) The Application for a Well Work	k Permit on Form IV	-2(B) (or Form IV-4 if the well is	
		to be plugged, which sets out	the parties involve	d in the drilling or other work,	
		and describes the well and its cementing program;	location and, if a	pplicable, the proposed casing and	
		(2) The plat (surreupr's map) show	ing the well location	on on Form IV-6; and	
		(3) The Construction and Reclamation plug a well), which sets out to	on Plan on Form IV-	9)unless the well work is only to	
		reclamation for the site and a	ccess road.	and seament control and sea	_
		THE REASON YOU RECEIVED THESE DOCU	MENTS IS THAT YOU H	AVE RIGHTS REGARDING THE APPLICATION	
		WHICH ARE SUMMARIZED IN THE "INSTRUCTION (FORM IV-2(B) OR FORM 4, DESIGNATED FOR	NS" ON THE REVERSE	SIDE OF THE COPY OF THE APPLICATION	
		ACTION AT ALL.	100. IDMEVER, 100	The first register to	_
		Take notice that under Chapter 22	of the West Virgini	a Code, the undersigned well op-	
		erator proposes to file or has filed the for a Well Work Permit with the Adminis	is Notice and Appli	cation and accompanying cocuments	
		Beautiful of Wines with respect to a	well at the location	on described on attached Application	
		and desired on attached Form TV-6 Co	nies of this Notice	the Application, the biat, and the	ć
		Construction and Reclamation Plan have by hand to the person(s) named above (o	been mailed by regi r by publication in	certain circumstances) on or	u
		before the day of mailing or delivery t	o the Administrator		
		C) TITTLE CHICAL DICITIC			
		6) EXTRACTION RIGHTS Check and provide one of the following	ng:		
		Included is the lease or leases o	r other continuing	contract or contracts by which	
		I hold the right to extract oi X ▼ The requirement of Code 22-4-1-(code 22-4-1-	1 00 000		
		XX The requirement of Code 22-4-1-(C) (1) unough (4) • (See forcing state for operation,	
		7) ROYALTY PROVISIONS Is the right to extract, produce or	market the oil or o	ras based upon a lease or leases	
		or other contract or contracts provi	ding for flat well	loyalty of any shittat provision	
		for componention to the owner of the	oil or gas in place	which is not inherently, ferated	
		to the volume of oil or gas so extra			
		If the answer above is No, n	othing additional i	s needed. If the answer is Yes,	
		you may use Affidavit Form IV-60.			
		See the reverse side for line i	tem instructions, a	and for instructions concerning	
		the required copies of the Noti	ce and Application,	, plat, and Construction and	
		Reclamation Plan.	*. -		
The	e truth of	the information on the	WELL		
Not	tice and A	pplication is verified	OPER	RATOR Union Drilling, In	IC.
and	d sworn to	and the Notice is	D	10	
		half of the Well Operator	By	Kay - / May	aduction
	my County	and State by		s Vice President of Pro	
		Joseph C. Pettey	., Ac	dress Post Office Drawe	
th		f February , 1984			26201
		sion expires $3-3$, 1999	·	elephone 304-472-4610	
	1 B1	alkard 3 innerma			
	4- 214	4 11 4			

Notary Public, Upshur County,

State of West Virginia

883-08

$\underline{\mathtt{I}}\ \underline{\mathtt{N}}\ \underline{\mathtt{S}}\ \underline{\mathtt{T}}\ \underline{\mathtt{R}}\ \underline{\mathtt{U}}\ \underline{\mathtt{C}}\ \underline{\mathtt{T}}\ \underline{\mathtt{I}}\ \underline{\mathtt{O}}\ \underline{\mathtt{N}}\ \underline{\mathtt{S}}\quad \underline{\mathtt{T}}\ \underline{\mathtt{O}}\quad \underline{\mathtt{A}}\ \underline{\mathtt{P}}\ \underline{\mathtt{P}}\ \underline{\mathtt{L}}\ \underline{\mathtt{I}}\ \underline{\mathtt{C}}\ \underline{\mathtt{A}}\ \underline{\mathtt{N}}\ \underline{\mathtt{T}}$

CONCERNING THE LINE ITEMS:

- 1) Date of Notice.
- 2) Your well name and number.
- 3) To be filled out by the Office of Oil & Gas.
- 4) & 5) Use separate sheet if necessary.
 - 4) Surface owner(s) of record to be served with Notice and Application. However, see also Code § 22-4-lb(b) if "more than three tenants in common or other co-owners of interest described in subsection (a) of this section hold interests in such lands".
 - 5(i) "Coal Operator" means any person, firm, partnership, partnership association or corporation that proposes to or does operate a coal mine.
- 5(ii, iii) See Code § 22-4-20.
 - 6) See Code § 22-4-11(c). However, in lieu of filing the lease(s) or other continuing contract(s), the Applicant may fill out the information in the space provided below.
 - 7) See Code § § 22-4-11(d, e).

CONCERNING THE REQUIRED COPIES FOR FILING AND SERVICE:

Filing. Code § 22-4-lk and Regulation 7.02 provide that the original and required copies of the Notice and Application must be filed with the Administrator, accompanied by (i) a plat in the form prescribed by Regulation 11, (ii) a bond in one of the forms prescribed by Regulation 12, or in lieu thereof the other security allowed by Code § 22-4-lk(d) and the reclamation required by Code § 22-4-12b and Regulation 23, (iv) unless previously paid on the same well, the fees required by Code § 22-4-la(c) and 22-3-12a, and (v) if applicable, the consent required by Code § 22-4-8a from the conservation of any water well on dwelling within 200 feet of the proposed well.

Service. In addition, service must be made on the surface owner(s) and the person(s) with an interest in the coal. See Code § § 22-4-lm, 22-4-2, 22-4-2a, and 22-4-2b.

INFORMATION SUPPLIED UNDER CODE § 22-4-11(d) IN LIEU OF FILING LEASE(S) AND OTHER CONTINUING CONTRACT(S)

Under time oath required to make the verification on the obverse side of this Notice, I depose and say that I am the person who signed the Notice for the Applicant, and that-

- the tract of land is the same tract described in the Application to which this Notice applies, partly or wholly depicted in the accompanying plat, and described in the Construction and Reclamation Plan;
- (2) the parties and recordation data (if recorded) for lease(s) or other continuing contract(s) by which the Applicant claims the right to extract, produce or market the oil or gas are as follows:

Grantor, lessor, etc.	Grantee, lessee, etc.	D 1	
Comment Seaboard	Atlantic Seaboard Corp. Hope Natural Gas Union Drilling, Inc.	Royalty 1/8	Book Page 40/422 unrecorded unrecorded

(Hope Natural Gas is a subsidiary of Consolidated Gas)

COAL OWNER'S COPY



1)	Date:	February	/ 1	, 19 84
2)	Operator's Well No.	1991		
3)	API Well No.	47		
0	4	State	County	Dermit

STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA DEPARTMENT OF MINES, OIL AND GAS DIVISION APPLICATION FOR A WELL WORK PERMIT

				9	9				
4) WELL TYP							ere di Silvina	/ 5	/ Clallan V
			roduction	X		Underground	Buckhannon R	_/ Deep	/ Shallow/)
5) LOCATION		ation: _	4157	V72					ickens
		rict:	fiddle	NAME OF STREET		County:	Randolph	Quadrangle:AGENT	AND THE RESIDENCE OF THE PARTY
6) WELL OPE	RATOR_	Unior	Drill	- 500 F	Inc.			Post Offic	
Address		-	ce Dra				Address	Buckhannor	THE RESERVE OF THE PERSON NAMED IN COLUMN TWO IS NOT THE PERSON NAMED IN COLUMN TWO IS NAMED IN COLUMN TW
		khanno	STATE OF THE PARTY		201				L, EN AVAUL
8) OIL & GAS				IED			9) DRILLING CO		nc.
Name	Phil	lip Ti	racy	TOTAL COMMON TOTAL				II LIKKLALING .	Challe Charles on a con-
Address	The state of the s	STATE	1.77 F	2000		<u> </u>	Address	Buckhannon.	987 96901
	12.	kins,	WV	26241					7
10) PROPOSEI	D WELL V	VORK:	The second second second		/ Drill		/ Redrill		
	学"5个		Plug of	f old fo	ormation	/ Perfo	rate new formation_		
				The state of the s	the second second second	ell (specify)			***
11) GEOLOGIC						Alexande	T		A STATE OF
12) Estimat						feet	0		
13) Approx	kimate trata	a depths:	Fresh, _	_ 4_	1	feet; sal	t,	feet.	N N
14) Approx	ximate coal	seam dep	ths:		7	Is co	oal being mined in the	area? Yes	/ No/
15) CASING A	ND TUBI	NG PROC	GRAM						
CASING OR		SPEC	IFICATIONS		- 11	FOOTAGE	INTERVALS	CEMENT FILL-UP OR SACKS	PACKERS
TUBING TYPE	Size	Grade	Weight per ft.	New	Used	For drilling	Left in well	(Cubic feet)	
Conductor	11-3/4		32	X		301	- 301		Kinds
Fresh water								7	
Coal									Sizes
Intermediate	8-5/8		23	X	4	1000'	1000	to surface	
Production	8-1/	T.	104	X		4000'	4000*	as required	Depths set
Tubing									
Liners					The state of the s				Perforations:
Liners			,						Top Bottom
	-	-	Sec. of Section			4000-0		1. TOP	103 45
INSTRUCTIONS TO COAL OPERATOR, OWNER, OR LESSEE The named coal operator, coal owner(s), and coal lessee are hereby notified that any objection they wish to make or are required to make by Code \$22-4-3 must be filed with the Department of Mines within fifteen (15) days after the receipt of this Application by the Department. The following waiver must be completed by the coal operator and by any coal owner or coal lessee who has recorded a declaration under Code \$22-4-20, if the permit is to be issued within fifteen (15) days of the filing of the Application. WAIVER The undersigned coal operator									
To the same			4000	W W	. 0 . "	* * * * * * * * * * * * * * * * * * * *	Its		

SURFACE OWNER'S COPY



1) Date:	ebruary		_, 19
2) Operator's Well No.	1991		
3) API Well No.	47		
	State	County	Permit

STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA DEPARTMENT OF MINES, OIL AND GAS DIVISION APPLICATION FOR A WELL WORK PERMIT

4) WELL TY	PE: A		Production		/ Hadanas	ound storage		
5) LOCATIO		evation:	2157		Watersh		THE PARTY OF THE P	_/ Shallow/)
		istrict:	diddle	Fork	County:	The second secon	Quadrangle:	ickens
6) WELL OF	PERATOR	Unior	n Dril	line, Inc			ED AGENT JOSEPI	C. Vanzant, Jr.
Addres	s Pos	t Offi	ice Dr	awer 40		Address	Post Offic	ce Drawer 40
	Buc	khanno	on, WV	26201			Buckhanner	, WV 26201
8) OIL & GA	AS INSPEC	CTOR TO	BE NOT	IFIED			CONTRACTOR:	
Name	. Fore	at Dag	stival	Torregge	Austr 34	Name Unit	The second	nc.
Addres	s role	kins	PLIVEL	Terrace.	Apt. 24	Address	Post Office	Drawer 40
10) PROPOSI	- LUCK		- · · ·	(_			Buckhannon,	WV 20201
10) PROPOSI	ED WELL	WORK:	Drill_			/ Redrill	/ Stimulate	
				ff old format	e in well (specify	Perforate new formatio	n/	
11) GEOLOG	ICAL TAR	GET FOR		\$200,000 co. on po				
12) Estima				4000		feet		
				?	feet;	salt,	feet.	
14) Appro				?		Is coal being mined in the		/ No X
15) CASING	AND TUBI	ING PRO	GRAM				icurca. Ics	
CASING OR		SPEC	CIFICATION	S	FOOT	AGE INTERVALS	CEMENT FILL-UP	PACKERS
TUBING TYPE	Size	Grade	Weight per ft.	New Used	For drilling	Left in well	OR SACKS (Cubic feet)	Charles on the name
Conductor	1-3/4		32	X	30'	301	(0.00)	Kinds
Fresh water								
Coal	C							Sizes
Intermediate	8-5/8		23	X	1000'	10001	to surface	VERT
Production	4-1/2	J	104	X	4000'	4000'	as required	Depths set
Tubing						anna againmailtean i		
Liners								Perforations:
								Top Bottom
on Form IV-6, and I further statement of the statement of	e that I have tice of Appind (4) a Core that I have y corporation	we read the plication for the notice of the plication for the plication for the plication for the notice of the notice of the notice of the plication for the plication for the plication for the notice of the plication for the pl	e instruction of and Recipion to the	volunta vol	ner(s) of record so the Application ARY STATEME owners on the revenience on Form IV-2(A), on Form IV-9, a	NT OF NO OBJECTIO erse side of this Applicat (2) an Application for a ll for proposed well wo	N ion for a Well Work Pe Well Work Permit on F k on my surface land a no objection to a perm	ormit, and that I have received
NAME: Ruth	bell Li	umber	Compan	ıy				
Ву		1	lelson			(Signature)	Date:
Its V	ice Pre	esiden	t	Date_2/	7/84		Signature)	Date:

INSTRUCTIONS TO SURFACE OWNERS AND EXPLANATION OF METHODS AND TIME LIMITS TO COMMENT ON OIL AND GAS WELL WORK PERMIT

The well operator named in the Notice and this Application and the attached materials is applying for a permit from the State to do oil or gas well drilling or other well work. You are being served with these materials because surface owners have the right to file comments before the permit is issued. (NOTE: If the surface tract is owned by more than three persons, in multiple heirship for example, then these materials were served on you because your name appeared on the Sheriff's tax ticket on the land or because you actually occupy the surface tract. In either case, you may be the only owner who will actually receive these materials.) See Chapter 22, Article 4 of the W. Va. Code. Permits are valid for 24 months.

If you do not own any interest in the surface tract, please forward these materials to the true owner immediately if you know who it is. Also, please notify the well operator named in the materials and the Administrator of the Office of Oil and Gas in the West Virginia Department of Mines immediately.

NOTE: You are not required to file any comment at all.

Where to file comments and obtain additional information:

Administrator of the Office of Oil and Gas West Virginia Department of Mines 1615 Washington Street East Charleston, West Virginia 25311 (304) 348-2057

Who may file comments? If you wish to file comments, you must be an owner of record of (1) an interest in the surface tract on which the well already is or is about to be located, or (2) an interest in any other surface tract under the same oil or gas lease which will be utilized for roads or other land disturbances.

Time limits for comments. The law requires these materials to be delivered on or before the date the operator files his Application. You have FIFTEEN (15) DAYS after the filing date to file your comments as provided in Methods for Filing Comments below. You may call the Administrator's office at the above telephone number to be sure of the date. However, if you have been contacted by the well operator, and if you have signed a "voluntary statement of no objection" to any of the planned work described in these materials, then the permit may be issued at any time.

Comments must be in writing. Your comments must include your name, address and telephone number, the well operator's name and well number, and the approximate location of the proposed well site including district and county from the application. You may add other documents, such as sketches, maps or photographs to support your comments.

Methods for filing comments. Comments must be filed in person or received in the mail at the Administrator's office by the time stated above. Check with your postmaster to ensure adequate delivery time or to arrange special expedited handling.

The Administrator for Oil and Gas has the power to deny or condition a well work permit based on your comments on the following grounds:

- "(1) The proposed well work will constitute a hazard to the safety of persons; or
- "(2) The plan for soil erosion and sediment control is not adequate or effective; or
- "(3) Damage would occur to publicly owned lands or resources; or
- "(4) The proposed well work fails to protect fresh water sources or supplies."

If you want a copy of the permit as it is finally issued, or a copy of the order denying the permit, you should request a copy from the Administrator.

List of Water Testing Laboratories. The Administrator maintains a list of water testing laboratories which you can hire to test your water to establish water quality prior to and after drilling. Contact the Administrator's office or an Oil and Gas Inspector to obtain a copy of the list.

P 534 410 822

RECEIPT FOR CERTIFIED MAIL

NO INSURANCE COVERAGE PROVIDED NOT FOR INTERNATIONAL MAIL

(See Reverse)

1-517	Ruthbell Lumber Company						
83-403	Street and No Post Office Box 127	7					
* U.S.G.P.O. 1983-403-517	P.O. State and ZIP Code EIKINS, WV 26241						
S.G.P	Postage	\$					
→ *	Certified Fee	va e					
	Special Delivery Fee						
	Restricted Delivery Fee						
	Return Receipt Showing to whom and Date Delivered						
1982	Return receipt showing to whom, Date, and Address of Delivery						
Feb.	TOTAL Postage and Fees	\$					
3800,	Postmark or Date						
Form 3							
PS F							

P 534 410 820

RECEIPT FOR CERTIFIED MAIL

NO INSURANCE COVERAGE PROVIDED NOT FOR INTERNATIONAL MAIL

(See Reverse)

3-517	Sent to Louisa Feola						
83-40	Street and No. 204 South Kanawha S	Street					
U.S.G.P.O. 1983-403-517	P.O., State and ZIP Code	5201					
S.G.	Postage	\$					
*	Certified Fee						
	Special Delivery Fee						
	Restricted Delivery Fee						
	Return Receipt Showing to whom and Pare Delivered	de					
1982	Return receipt showing to whom, Date, and Address of Delivery						
Form 3800, Feb. 1982	TOTAL Postage and Fees	\$					
800,	Postmark or Date						
m 3	***	2					
For	27 2 21 2						
PS							



IV-35 (Rev 8-81)

DEPT. OF MINISTER of Mest Mirginia

Department of Mines Gil und Gas Division

Date	July 6, 1984
Operato	
Well No	
Farm_	Louisa Feola #1
API No	. 47 - 083 - 0878

WELL OPERATOR'S REPORT

OF

DRILLING, FRACTURING AND/OR STIMULATING, OR PHYSICAL CHANGE

WELL TYPE: Oil / Gas $_{ m X}$ / Liquid Inje (If "Gas," Production / Unde	ction/ Waste Disposal/ orground Storage/ Deep/ Shallow_x/)
LOCATION: Elevation: 2157' Watershe	d Buckhannon River MT-3/
	Randolph Quadrangle Pickens
COMPANY UNION DRILLING, INC.	
ADDRESS P.O.Drawer 40, Buckahnnon, WV 26	Casing Used in Left Cement
DESIGNATED AGENTJoseph C.Vanzant.Jr	
ADDRESS P.O.Drawer 40.Buckhannon,WV 26	
SURFACE OWNER Ruthbell Lumber Co.	_ 20-16 Cond.
ADDRESS P.O.Box 1277, Elkins.WV 26241	
MINERAL RIGHTS OWNER Louisa Feola	
ADDRESS 204 South Kanawha St.Buckahnnon,	WV 0.5 (0.7 0.25 10.1 0.25 10.1 21 of
OIL AND GAS INSPECTOR FOR THIS WORK 262	7
Phil Tracy ADDRESS Gen.Del.Ellamore.WV	- ²⁶²⁶⁷ 5 1/2
PERMIT ISSUED 2/9/84	4 1/2 Q 3862.40' 3862.40' 348 cf
DRILLING COMMENCED 3/11/84	_ 3
DRILLING COMPLETED 3/16/84	_ 2
IF APPLICABLE: PLUGGING OF DRY HOLE ON CONTINUOUS PROGRESSION FROM DRILLING OR	Liners
REWORKING. VERBAL PERMISSION OBTAINED ON	used
GEOLOGICAL TARGET FORMATION Alexande	r Depth 4000' feet
Depth of completed well 4550' fe	eet Rotary_x/ Cable Tools
Water strata depth: Fresh 18' fe	eet; Saltfeet
Coal seam depths: 389/392,405/408	Is coal being mined in the area?_no
OPEN FLOW DATA 434 436	
Producing formation Riley, Benson	Pay zone depth 4550' feet
Gas: Initial open flow show Mc	E/d Oil: Initial open flowBbl/d
Final open flow 1353 Mc	Final open flowBbl/d
Time of open flow between	initial and final tests 2 hours
Static rock pressure 600# psig(st	urface measurement) after 24 hours shut in
(If applicable due to multiple comple	etion)
Second producing formation	Pay zone depth 08/25/2023
	f/d Oil: Initial open flowBbl/d
Final open flow Mc	f/d Oil: Final open flowBbl/d
Time of open flow between	initial and final testshours
Static rock pressurepsig(su	rface measurement) afterhours shut in

DETAILS OF PERFORATED INTERVALS, FRACTURING OR STIMULATING, PHYSICAL CHANGE, ETC.

Halliburton - 2 stage Foam Frac - 6/22/84

3542/45 - Riley - 45,000# sand, 155 Bbls water and 375,000 scf nitrogen

3720/25 - Benson - 45,000# sand, 155 Bbls water and 360,000 scf nitrogen

WELL LOG

2			REMARKS		
FORMATION COLOR HARD OR SOFT	TOP FEET	BOTTOM FEET	Including indication of all freshand salt water, coal, oil and ga		
Sand & Shale	0	389	1/2" stream water @18'		
Coal	389	392			
Sand & Shale	392	405			
Coal	405	408	18 × 18 × 1		
Sand & Shale	408	1099			
Blue Monday	1099	1202			
345 Big Lime	1202	1302			
365 Injun	1302	1420			
Squaw	1408	1436			
419 Gordon	1686	1714	290 400		
4th Sand	1812	1842			
412 5th Sand	1919	1962			
425 Bayard	2002	2054			
425 Elizabeth	2158	2168			
433 Balltown	2694	2717			
Bradford	3050	3114			
434 Riley	3530	3556			
435 Benson	3709	3736			
	, 10	4550'	T.D. gas show		
			1 2 2g/2		
		10.			

(Attach separate sheets as necessary)

UNION DRILLING, INC.

Well Operator

By:

Date: Joseph C. Pettey, Vice President of Production

July 6, 1984

Note: Regulation 2.02(i) provides as follows:

"The term 'log' or 'well log' shall mean a systematic detailed geological record of all formations, including coul, encountered in the drilling of a well."



State of West Virginia Department of Mines Gil and Gas Division

Charleston 25305

FINAL INSPECTION REPORT
INSPECTORS COMPLIANCE REPORT

RE	NOV :	7[[VE	M
7177	NOV :	1 -	1984	المص

OIL & GAS DIVISION

DEPT. OF MINES

		FARM & WEL	L NO	1991	
		DIST. & CO	UNTY Mille	le tack Pau	
			IN COMPLIANCE		
RULE	DESCRIPTION		YES	NO	
23.06	Notification Prior to Starting Wor	k			
25.04	Prepared before Drilling to Preven	t Waste			
25.03	High-Pressure Drilling				
16.01	Required Permits at Wellsite				
15.03	Adequate Fresh Water Casing				
15.02	Adequate Coal Casing				
15.01	Adequate Production Casing				
15.04	Adequate Cement Strenght				
15.05	Cement Type				
23.02	Maintained Access Roads				
25.01	Necessary Equipment to Prevent Was	te			
23.04	Reclaimed Drilling Pits				
23.05	No Surface or Underground Pollutio				
23.07	Requirements for Production & Gath	ering Pipelines			
16.01	Well Records on Site				
16.02	Well Records Filed		-		
7.05	Identification Markings				
I HAVE	INSPECTED THE ABOVE CAPTIONED WELL A	ND RECOMMEND TH	AT IT BE RE	ELEASED:	
		SIGNED Y	Lilles.	Droet-	
		DATE	10-20	-04	

with Chapter 22, Article 4, Section 2, the above well will remain under bond

TMS/nw

coverage for the life of the well.

Administrator-Oil & Gas Division

DATE DATE

